

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 132**

1 On page 3 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 16, insert:

2 **“SECTION 2. Section 3 of this 2013 Act is added to and made a part**
3 **of ORS 433.235 to 433.284.**

4 **“SECTION 3. (1) The administrator of a school or children’s facility**
5 **annually shall provide public notice of the percentage of children at-**
6 **tending the school or facility who have received immunizations**
7 **against all restrictable diseases in accordance with the rules of the**
8 **Oregon Health Authority adopted under ORS 433.273.**

9 **“(2) Notice provided under this section may not contain any per-**
10 **sonally identifiable information.”.**

11 In line 17, delete “2” and insert “4”.

12 In line 36, delete “and”

13 In line 39, delete the period and insert “; and

14 “(12) The form and manner of providing public notice under section 3 of
15 this 2013 Act.”.

16 In line 40, delete “3” and insert “5”.

17 In line 45, delete “4” and insert “6”.

18 On page 4, line 1, delete “5” and insert “7”.

19 In line 5, delete “5” and insert “7”.

20 In line 8, delete “5” and insert “7”.

21 In line 10, delete “5” and insert “7” and after “(1)” delete the rest of the
22 line and insert “Sections 2 and 3 of this 2013 Act and the amendments to

1 ORS 433.267, 433.273 and 433.284 by sections 1, 4 and 5”.

2 Delete lines 15 and 16 and insert “and powers conferred on the authority
3 by sections 2 and 3 of this 2013 Act and the amendments to ORS 433.267,
4 433.273 and 433.284 by sections 1, 4 and 5 of this 2013 Act.”.

5 In line 17, delete “6” and insert “8”.

6 _____